

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 24-55

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF TEMPORARY, PART-TIME PERSONNEL FOR THE OCTOBER 1, 2024 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Kotzebue is the governing body for the City;
- WHEREAS, the City of Kotzebue holds an annual Municipal Election;
- **WHEREAS,** the City Clerk requests temporary, part-time personnel to assist in the election process as judges, clerks and counters;
- WHEREAS, the City Council waives the requirement to schedule or designate the duties of the part-time personnel and authorizes the City Clerk to schedule and designate the duties as needed; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council authorizes payment of twenty dollars (\$20.00) per hour, and a provision for lunch and dinner, for the election officials.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Clerk, pursuant to Kotzebue Municipal Code § 2.52.040, recommends the appointment of the following individuals to serve as Election Officials and Counters for the October 1, 2024 Municipal Election for the City of Kotzebue: Judith Stein, Esther Davidovics, and Susan Georgette.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 19th day of September 2024.

//

Resolution 24-55 Appointment of Temporary Part-Time Personnel for the October 1, 2024 Municipal Election Page 2 of 2

CITY OF KOTZEBUE

Saima Chase, Mayor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk